

GAHC010017532026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/593/2026

INSHAB ALI
SON OF LATE HAZRAT ALI, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE - MOKRAMBIL, P.O.
TULSHIBIL, P.S. GOSSAIGAON, IN THE DISTRICT OF KOKRAJHAR, BTAD,
ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
HOME POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR , GUWAHATI - 781006.

2:INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (A)
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI - 781007.

3:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE KOKRAJHAR
IN THE DISTRICT OF KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN - 783370.

4:THE COMMANDANT
7TH A.P.
BN.
CHARAIKHOLA
KOKRAJHAR
ASSAM
PIN - 783370

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MR. R ISLAM,MR. M A MONDAL

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 27.02.2026

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.
Registry to list this matter again on **25.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant